
Name Public Email Telephone
Andrew D. Baklik drewbaklik@gmail.com (203) 736-1496
Josie Bunosso jbunosso@yahoo.com (203) 305-1672
Randall Colette None (203) 732-4861
Duane L. Corey duane.corey@gmail.com (203) 231-1979
Arlene S. DeFeo arleneglitz@aol.com (203) 734-3673

Barbara DeGennaro None (203) 735-9774
Barbara Dybas bobbied@earthlink.net (203) 734-8629

Richard Dziekan rzeke89@gmail.com (203) 410-5029
Kelly Foley-Anroman kfoley0612@yahoo.com (203) 231-3813
Sylvester Fusco, Jr. lfusco1237@aol.com (203) 735-6606

Marc J. Garofalo* townclerk@derbyct.gov (203) 736-1462

John W. Kowarik kowarik@sbcglobal.net (203) 231-2063
George F. Kurtyka kurtyka@sbcglobal.net (203) 435-3742

Susan Lanzaro-Schroeder suelschroeder@gmail.com (203) 433-3623
Thomas Lionetti tl10@att.net (203) 997-4038

Adam R. Pacheco adampacheco@mac.com (860) 593-6019
Sheila M. Parizo None (203) 231-4971

Michael J. Rabovsky rosebobr9@hotmail.com (203) 843-4075
Carlo A. Sarmiento csarmiento@derbyct.gov (203) 736-1481

Michelle Saxton marriedinct@gmail.com (203) 606-2915
Vincent J.Tonucci vintonucci@aol.com (203) 734-5206
Laura A. Wabno laurawabno@att.net (203) 954-9409

Sarah B. Widomski sarahbeth927@yahoo.com (203) 331-6861
Tracey-Ann Zennis traceyaz01@gmail.com (203) 736-0032

  JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
JANUARY 4, 2021 through January 6, 2025

May perform Marriages in any town in CT
Updated to July 20, 2021

*Town Clerk can not perform weddings in Derby


